LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 

If the contractor does not substantially complete the work within the 210 calendar days 
and has not received written approval from the Town for an extension to the duration of 
the contract, the Contractor shall pay as liquidated damages, one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200) per calendar day to the Town until the work is complete. 

PERMITS 

The Contractor shall obtain a Contractor License from the Engineering Department, 
prior to start of any work. The Town will waive the fee. The Contractor shall apply for 
and obtain an encroachment permit from CTDOT Maintenance District 1 prior to